CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 2 published with Gazette No. 4 dated 15 February, 2010.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH LAW (2002 REVISION)

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (GARBAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2010

The Public Health (Garbage and Refuse Disposal) (Amendment) Regulations, 2010

2

CAYMAN ISLANDS

THE PUBLIC HEALTH LAW (2002 REVISION)

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (GARBAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2010

In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 50 and 52 of the Public Health Law (2002 Revision), the Governor in Cabinet makes the following regulations -

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Public Health (Garbage and Refuse ^{Citation} Disposal) (Amendment) Regulations, 2010.

2. The Public Health (Garbage and Refuse Disposal) Regulations (2003 Revision) are amended in regulation 10(4)(a), (8) and (9) by deleting the words "Financial Secretary" wherever they appear and substituting the words "member of the Cabinet charged with responsibility for finance".

Amendment of regulation 10 of the Public Health (Garbage and Refuse Disposal) Regulations (2003

Revision) - fees

Made in Cabinet the 26th day of January, 2010.

Kim Bullings

Clerk of the Cabinet.

3